

TITLE: Color Copying/Duplicating

		About Time Repro Rockville, MD		Best Copy & Printing Rockville, MD		Controlled Quality Corp. Bethesda, MD		Digital Legal Services Washington, DC		Document Technologies Washington, DC		
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	BASIS OF AWARD	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST
I	COPYING/DUPLICATING: (per 100 leaves)											
(a)	One side printing black											
(1)	Format A.....	1072	3.00	3,216.00	2.40	2,572.80	2.50	2,680.00	11.00	11,792.00	2.50	2,680.00
(2)	Format B.....	0	0.00	0.00	2.90	0.00	3.30	0.00	11.00	0.00	2.50	0.00
(3)	Format C.....	695	4.50	3,127.50	5.00	3,475.00	5.00	3,475.00	50.00	34,750.00	5.00	3,475.00
(b)	Face and back printing in black											
(1)	Format A.....	1327	4.00	5,308.00	3.10	4,113.70	3.50	4,644.50	22.00	29,194.00	4.90	6,502.30
(2)	Format B.....	0	0.00	0.00	5.25	0.00	5.50	0.00	22.00	0.00	4.90	0.00
(3)	Format C.....	5	4.00	20.00	7.00	35.00	7.00	35.00	100.00	500.00	9.80	49.00
(c)	One side printing in color											
(1)	Format A.....	4091	25.00	102,275.00	16.00	65,456.00	17.00	69,547.00	150.00	613,650.00	30.00	122,730.00
(2)	Format B.....	0	0.00	0.00	29.00	0.00	30.00	0.00	150.00	0.00	30.00	0.00
(3)	Format C.....	82	25.00	2,050.00	35.00	2,870.00	34.00	2,788.00	200.00	16,400.00	60.00	4,920.00
(d)	Face and back printing in color											
(1)	Format A.....	3793	33.00	125,169.00	32.00	121,376.00	33.00	125,169.00	300.00	1,137,900.00	60.00	227,580.00
(2)	Format B.....	427	45.00	19,215.00	60.00	25,620.00	60.00	25,620.00	300.00	128,100.00	60.00	25,620.00
(3)	Format C.....	364	45.00	16,380.00	65.00	23,660.00	68.00	24,752.00	400.00	145,600.00	120.00	43,680.00
II.	PAPER: (per 100 leaves)											
(a)	Text StockWhite offset book.....50lb											
(1)	Format A.....	11494	0.45	5,172.30	0.40	4,597.60	0.45	5,172.30	0.75	126.00	0.55	92.40
(2)	Format B.....	168	0.80	134.40	0.80	134.40	1.00	168.00	0.83	576.85	0.55	382.25
(3)	Format C.....	695	1.00	695.00	1.00	695.00	1.10	764.50	1.19	0.00	1.10	0.00
(b)	White Laser Printer Paper.....24lb											
(1)	Format A.....	6186	1.00	6,186.00	1.00	6,186.00	1.15	7,113.90	1.50	9,279.00	1.20	7,423.20
(2)	Format B.....	18	2.00	36.00	1.75	31.50	2.05	36.90	1.80	32.40	1.20	21.60
(3)	Format C.....	315	2.00	630.00	2.00	630.00	2.05	645.75	2.48	781.20	2.40	756.00
(c)	Cover Stock											
(1)	Format A.....	2383	2.50	5,957.50	2.50	5,957.50	2.50	5,957.50	0.90	2,144.70	2.50	5,957.50
(2)	Format B.....	241	3.00	723.00	4.00	964.00	5.00	1,205.00	1.10	265.10	2.50	602.50
(3)	Format C.....	136	4.00	544.00	5.00	680.00	6.00	816.00	1.35	183.60	5.00	680.00
(d)	Clear acetate											
(1)	Format A.....	3	25.00	75.00	18.00	54.00	45.00	135.00	0.00	0.00	55.00	165.00
(e)	Leatherette											
(1)	Format A.....	1	40.00	40.00	45.00	45.00	60.00	60.00	0.00	0.00	60.00	60.00
III.	TAB DIVIDERS.....per 10 dividers.....	810	3.00	2,430.00	3.00	2,430.00	2.00	1,620.00	3.00	2,430.00	2.50	2,025.00
IV.	TRANSPARENCIES.....PER 10.....	2	10.00	20.00	10.00	20.00	14.00	28.00	60.00	120.00	30.00	60.00
V.	BINDING, PACKING AND DELIVERY:											
(a)	Side wire stitching with one or two stitches (as specified).....per 10 books.....	1862	0.01	18.62	0.50	931.00	0.10	186.20	6.00	11,172.00	0.00	0.00
(b)	Fold, saddle-wire stitch in two places and trim three sides.....per 10 books.....	530	2.50	1,325.00	2.50	1,325.00	2.00	1,060.00	10.00	5,300.00	2.50	1,325.00
(c)	Band with kraft bands or shrink-film wrap (as specified).....per 10 bands or wraps..	380	2.00	760.00	1.80	684.00	1.90	722.00	7.00	2,660.00	2.00	760.00
(d)	Drilling.....per 100 leaves.....	1797	0.10	179.70	0.15	269.55	0.35	628.95	5.00	8,985.00	0.35	628.95
(e)	Binding with plastic combs.....per 10 books...	50	10.00	500.00	8.50	425.00	10.00	500.00	25.00	1,250.00	12.50	625.00
(f)	Thermal Adhesive Tape binding...per 10 books	1680	10.00	16,800.00	15.00	25,200.00	12.50	21,000.00	25.00	42,000.00	20.00	33,600.00
(g)	Velo binding.....per 10 books.....	18	25.00	450.00	20.00	360.00	12.00	216.00	25.00	450.00	30.00	540.00
(h)	Folding (1 to 3 folds).....per 100 leaves.....	3362	3.00	10,086.00	2.00	6,724.00	2.00	6,724.00	5.00	16,810.00	5.00	16,810.00
(I)	Inserting colored paper.....per 100 leaves....	13	2.00	26.00	2.00	26.00	0.45	5.85	8.00	104.00	12.00	156.00
VI.	PREMIUM PAYMENTS: (See % Increase)											
	CONTRACTOR SUBTOTAL			\$329,549.02		\$307,548.05		\$313,476.35		\$2,222,555.85		\$509,906.70
	ACCELERATED SCHEDULE	20%		\$65,909.80		\$61,509.61		\$62,695.27		\$444,511.17		\$101,981.34
	PERCENTAGE INCREASE		50%	\$32,954.90	10%	\$6,150.96	10%	\$6,269.53	2%	\$8,890.22	20%	\$20,396.27
	CONTRACTOR TOTALS			\$362,503.92		\$313,699.01		\$319,745.88		\$2,231,446.07		\$530,302.97
	DISCOUNT		0%	\$0.00	0%	\$0.00	10.0%	\$31,974.59	2%	\$44,628.92	0%	\$0.00
	DISCOUNTED TOTALS			\$ 362,503.92		\$ 313,699.01		\$ 287,771.29		\$ 2,186,817.15		\$ 530,302.97

Program A17-M August 1, 2002 thru July 31, 2003
TITLE: Color Copying/Duplicating

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	BASIS OF AWARD	Graphic Images Alexandria, VA		Lanier Professional Services Washington, DC		Laser Image Inc. Arlington, VA		LMV Enterprises Rockville, MD		Minuteman Press Washington, DC	
			UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST
I.	COPYING/DUPLICATING: (per 100 leaves)											
(a)	One side printing black											
(1)	Format A.....	1072	2.50	2,680.00	2.15	2,304.80	2.50	2,680.00	3.50	3,752.00	2.25	2,412.00
(2)	Format B.....	0	3.70	0.00	3.00	0.00	3.30	0.00	4.00	0.00	2.25	0.00
(3)	Format C.....	695	6.00	4,170.00	4.00	2,780.00	5.00	3,475.00	5.00	3,475.00	4.00	2,780.00
(b)	Face and back printing in black											
(1)	Format A.....	1327	4.00	5,308.00	3.50	4,644.50	3.50	4,644.50	4.50	5,971.50	4.50	5,971.50
(2)	Format B.....	0	6.50	0.00	5.00	0.00	5.50	0.00	6.50	0.00	4.50	0.00
(3)	Format C.....	5	7.00	35.00	7.00	35.00	7.00	35.00	8.50	42.50	8.00	40.00
(c)	One side printing in color											
(1)	Format A.....	4091	19.00	77,729.00	16.00	65,456.00	17.00	69,547.00	25.00	102,275.00	29.00	118,639.00
(2)	Format B.....	0	33.00	0.00	29.00	0.00	25.00	0.00	35.00	0.00	29.00	0.00
(3)	Format C.....	82	38.00	3,116.00	36.00	2,952.00	32.00	2,624.00	45.00	3,690.00	34.00	2,788.00
(d)	Face and back printing in color											
(1)	Format A.....	3793	35.00	132,755.00	30.00	113,790.00	33.00	125,169.00	45.00	170,685.00	58.00	219,994.00
(2)	Format B.....	427	62.00	26,474.00	44.00	18,788.00	51.00	21,777.00	45.00	19,215.00	58.00	24,766.00
(3)	Format C.....	364	68.00	24,752.00	60.00	21,840.00	65.00	23,660.00	80.00	29,120.00	68.00	24,752.00
II.	PAPER: (per 100 leaves)											
(a)	Text StockWhite offset book.....50lb.											
(1)	Format A.....	11494	0.40	4,597.60	0.00	0.00	0.45	5,172.30	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
(2)	Format B.....	168	0.65	109.20	0.00	0.00	0.75	126.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
(3)	Format C.....	695	0.75	521.25	0.00	0.00	1.10	764.50	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
(b)	White Laser Printer Paper.....24lb.											
(1)	Format A.....	6186	0.65	4,020.90	0.65	4,020.90	1.10	6,804.60	1.00	6,186.00	1.00	6,186.00
(2)	Format B.....	18	1.00	18.00	0.85	15.30	1.50	27.00	1.00	18.00	1.75	31.50
(3)	Format C.....	315	1.20	378.00	1.25	393.75	2.10	661.50	2.00	630.00	2.00	630.00
(c)	Cover Stock											
(1)	Format A.....	2383	2.00	4,766.00	5.00	11,915.00	2.50	5,957.50	5.00	11,915.00	3.00	7,149.00
(2)	Format B.....	241	4.00	964.00	8.00	1,928.00	5.00	1,205.00	8.00	1,928.00	4.00	964.00
(3)	Format C.....	136	5.00	680.00	10.00	1,360.00	6.00	816.00	10.00	1,360.00	6.00	816.00
(d)	Clear acetate											
(1)	Format A.....	3	15.00	45.00	15.00	45.00	45.00	135.00	25.00	75.00	25.00	75.00
(e)	Leatherette											
(1)	Format A.....	1	40.00	40.00	25.00	25.00	60.00	60.00	50.00	50.00	40.00	40.00
III.	TAB DIVIDERS.....per 10 dividers.....	810	2.00	1,620.00	1.50	1,215.00	2.10	1,701.00	3.00	2,430.00	2.50	2,025.00
IV.	TRANSPARENCIES.....PER 10.....	2	15.00	30.00	1.00	2.00	15.00	30.00	10.00	20.00	15.00	30.00
V.	BINDING, PACKING AND DELIVERY:											
(a)	Side wire stitching with one or two stitches (as specified).....per 10 books.....	1862	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.20	372.40	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
(b)	Fold, saddle-wire stitch in two places and trim three sides.....per 10 books.....	530	1.00	530.00	2.50	1,325.00	2.20	1,166.00	2.50	1,325.00	2.50	1,325.00
(c)	Band with kraft bands or shrink-film wrap (as specified).....per 10 bands or wraps..	380	2.00	760.00	2.00	760.00	2.00	760.00	2.00	760.00	2.75	1,045.00
(d)	Drilling.....per 100 leaves.....	1797	0.15	269.55	0.00	0.00	0.40	718.80	0.50	898.50	0.00	0.00
(e)	Binding with plastic combs.....per 10 books...	50	8.00	400.00	5.00	250.00	10.00	500.00	9.00	450.00	12.00	600.00
(f)	Thermal Adhesive Tape binding...per 10 books.	1680	8.50	14,280.00	12.00	20,160.00	12.50	21,000.00	12.00	20,160.00	13.00	21,840.00
(g)	Velo binding.....per 10 books.....	18	14.00	252.00	5.00	90.00	13.00	234.00	30.00	540.00	15.00	270.00
(h)	Folding (1 to 3 folds)...per 100 leaves.....	3362	2.00	6,724.00	2.00	6,724.00	2.00	6,724.00	2.00	6,724.00	2.00	6,724.00
(i)	Inserting colored paper...per 100 leaves....	13	2.50	32.50	1.50	19.50	1.50	19.50	1.50	19.50	0.00	0.00
VI.	PREMIUM PAYMENTS: (See % Increase)											
	CONTRACTOR SUBTOTAL			\$318,057.00		\$282,838.75		\$308,566.60		\$393,715.00		\$451,893.00
	ACCELERATED SCHEDULE	20%		\$63,611.40		\$56,567.75		\$61,713.32		\$78,743.00		\$90,378.60
	PERCENTAGE INCREASE		0%	\$0.00	0%	\$0.00	10%	\$6,171.33	25%	\$19,685.75	20%	\$18,075.72

